

BEFORE THE SUPREME COURT SPECIAL LOK ADALAT

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.7393/2020

THE LAND ACQUISITION COLLECTOR
(CENTRAL ZONE) & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEVI RAM & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4458/2021 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 9215/2020 (XIV)

Date : 02-08-2024

PRESENT : MEMBERS OF LOK ADALAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

MR. SHAILESH MADIYAL, SENIOR ADVOCATE

MR. SACHIN SHARMA, ADVOCATE ON RECORD

For Petitioner(s) Anand Sharma, Adv.
Vishwanathan Iyer, Adv.
Shimpy Sharma, Adv.
Arman Sharma, Adv.
Mohd. Aman Khan Afghani, Adv.
Shivangi Goel, Adv.
Pooja Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Jindal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Preeti Gupta, AOR
Mr. Rajnish Kumar Jha, AOR

A W A R D

The dispute between the parties has been referred for determination before this Lok Adalat.

The matters, however, could not be settled.

List the matters in Court.

(CHANDRESH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

